. GREEN WEEK - Green box, food
waste and grey wheelie bin

RED WEEK - Red box and food waste
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Christmas and New Year collection changes 2021/22

Normal Day | Revised Day

Mon 3 Jan Thurs 6 Jan

Wed 5 Jan Sat 8 Jan
Tues 11 Jan

oNF
) W . .
AN New Bank Holiday Collections
. . Your waste and recycling collections will no longer be disrupted
Normal Day Revised Day Normal Day Revised Day by the bank holidays.
Mon 10 Jan | Wed 12 Jan Mon 17 Jan | Tues 18 Jan During the bank holiday weeks you can now put out your waste
Tues 11 Jan | Thurs 13 Jan and recycling on your normal collection day.

. The only time your collection days will change is over the
Wed 12 Jan | Fri 14 Jan Wed 19 Jan | Thurs 20 Jan Christmas and New Year period.
Thurs 13 Jan | Sat 15 Jan

Fri 14 Jan Mon 17 Jan Fri 21 Jan Sat 22 Jan

Normal Day | Revised Day
Mon 27 Dec | Wed 29 Dec
Tues 28 Dec | Thurs 30 Dec

Wed 29 Dec | Fri 31 Dec
Thurs 30 Dec | Tues 4 Jan
Fri 31 Dec Wed 5 Jan
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How to sort your waste for recycling

REMEMBER - Your bins and recycling containers must be out for collection by 7am but no earlier than the night before

Food waste
caddies |

WEEKLY 9

COLLECTIONS
Food Waste ONLY prdiro #

All fruit

All vegetables

All meats

All fish

Cooked & uncooked food
Bread, cakes & pastries
Tea bags

NO THANKYOU
Any sort of packaging
Plastic bags
X Liquids

You can purchase a roll of 52

food caddy bags from your local
library for only £1.50!

Alternatively you can

line your food waste

caddy with shredded |
paper or newspaper.

Garden waste subscription service

Our popular garden waste service is
available to homes across Tendring.

Recycle all your green garden
waste at home in the 240 litre
wheeled bin which will be emptied
fortnightly, 25 times a year.

Sign up online
www.tendringdc.gov.uk/gardenwaste

Red
recycling box

ALTERNATE WEEKLY <~

4 =

COLLECTIONS R
Paper & Card ONLY

v/ Cardboard
File & plain paper

Newspapers, magazines “y
& catalogues

Cereal boxes
& egg cartons

NO THANKYOU ™=

Shredded X Tetra paks

paper X Kitchen roll
Tissues

Wet wipes

We have over 80 local recycling
points where you can recycle your
glass bottles and much more!

You can recycle a range of materials
at these sites, including:

v/ Glass bottles and jars

v/ Textiles, clothes and shoes

v DVDs, CDs, books & computer games
v Tetra paks, cartons and coffee cups

Green
recycling box

ALTERNATE WEEKLY

COLLECTIONS
Plastic bottles, tins,
cans & aerosols ONLY

Plastic drink bottles Q
Plastic milk bottles
Shampoo bottles

Plastic household
cleaning bottles

Tins
Cans
Aerosols

SSS SSSS

NO THANK YOU

Plastic food X Plastic bags

trays X Plastic film
Yogurt pots X Foil

Margarinetubs  x Glass

Rinse and squash all plastic
bottles

Leave on lids and take off
triggers

Wash out tins and cans

For more information on your waste

and recycling service please visit our

website: www.tendringdc.gov.uk
01255 68 67 88
recycle@tendringdc.gov.uk

Grey
wheelie bin

THIS IS COLLECTED
EVERY FORTNIGHT

For your household waste
that cannot be recycled

Plastic film

Plastic food trays
Yogurt pots
Margarine tubs
Polystyrene
Nappies

Pet litter and waste

NO THANK YOU

Recyclable materials
Food waste

Garden waste

Glass

Textiles

Electrical items

X
X
X
X
X
X

All waste should be contained
within your bin with the lid shut.

Any side waste presented next
to your bin will not be collected.

If you are on a black
sack collection:

Please continue to present your
black sacks on a weekly basis.






